
WEBER COUNTY AMERICAN DISABILITIES ACT AND EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 
GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE 

 
 

Weber County has established a program to assist in individuals in obtaining consideration regarding the American 
Disabilities Act, Affirmative Action, Accommodation, Discrimination or Grievances. Program representatives have been 
designated in most County employment areas. If you need assistance with, or answers to a question regarding any of 
these matters, please contact any Representative listed below or the Weber County Human Resources Department for 
assistance. 

 
Equal Employment Opportunity/Affirmative Action Officer 

Sarah Swan – Human Resources – 801-399-8650 

 

Affirmative Action Department Representatives 
 

NAME: DEPARTMENT: PHONE: EMAIL: 

Lynelle Jensen Treasurer 801-399-8456 ljensen@co.weber.ut.us 

Scott Mendoza Operations 801-399-8769 smendoza@co.weber.ut.us 

Shannon Nightingale Assessor 801-399-8121 snightingale@co.weber.ut.us 

Bahy Rahimzadegan Recorder/Surveyor 801-399-8075 brahimzadegan@co.weber.ut.us 

Lynn Taylor Clerk/Auditor 801-399-8486 ltaylor@co.weber.ut.us 

Allison Law Children’s Justice Center 801-778-6269 alaw@co.weber.ut.us 

Scott Havey IT 801-399-8627 shavey@co.weber.ut.us 

Jared Clontz Roads 801-399-8396 jclontz@co.weber.ut.us 

Kris Jorgensen Golden Spike Event Center 801-399-8267 kjorgens@co.weber.ut.us 

Charlie Ewert Public Works 801-399-8763 cewert@co.weber.ut.us 

Holly Okuhara Library 801-337-2637 hokuhara@weberpl.lib.ut.us 

Jesse Bushe Health Department 801-399-7283 jbush@co.weber.ut.us 

Shelly Halacy Commission 801-399-8405 shalacy@co.weber.ut.us 

Cheryl Giles Ice Sheet 801-778-6360 cgiles@co.weber.ut.us 

Ashley Earl Parks & Rec; Gunrange 801-399-8491 aearl@co.weber.ut.us 

Ryan Westover OECC 801-689-8600 rwestover@oeccutah.com 

Chris Allred Attorney 801-399-8614 callred@co.weber.ut.us 

Nealy Adams Sheriff 801-778-6645 nadams@co.weber.ut.us 
 

Individuals can contact any person on this list 
 

Liaison 

 
BYLAWS, WEBER COUNTY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMMITTEE 

 Melissa Freigang Center of Excellence 801-698-1413 mfreigang@co.weber.ut.us 


